
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date before which

notices of claim
to be given

rsi
\O
00

RAWE (otherwise ROWE),
Lily.

HUNT, Charles Neil ...

BUTTLE, Isaac

STEWARD, Frederick Job

BATHAM, Joel

BRYERS, Sarah Margaret

SPAVEN, Elizabeth

HUTCHINSON, Kate

LONG, Gladys Rosa

CUTHBERT, Mary Louise

PETERSONS, Irma

TABRAHAM, Alan Felton

BEARD, Dorothy Kate ...

DAVIES, Daisy

Harrison Hospital, Charminster, Dorset, Spinster,
llth July 1966.

47 Cavendish Road, Bournemouth, Retired Hotelier.
6th October 1966.

" Kia Ora," Warminster Road, Bathampton, near Bath,
Somerset. 14th October 1966.

96 Blatchcombe Road, Paignton, Devon, Confectioner
and Tobacconist. 10th October 1966.

27 Thorns Avenue, Quarry Bank, Dudley, Welder.
13th September 1966.

35 Colne Drive, Harold Hill, Romford, Essex, Widow.
28th October 1966.

7 Chapel Street, Thirsk, Yorkshire, Widow. 16th July
1966.

70 Front Street, Sowerby, Thirsk, Yorkshire, Widow.
14th July 1966.

"Bellevue," 8 Hollies Close, Sway, Hants, Widow.
25th October 1966.

34 Bond Street, Stowmarket, Suffolk, Spinster. 9th
November 1966.

Nieuport House, Almeley, Herefordshire, Widow. 4th
October 1966.

"Lynwood," Bridge Road, Cranleigh, Surrey, Rail-
way Engineer (Retired). 30th October 1966.

2 Cherrington Villas, Greytree Road, Ross-on-Wye,
Hereford;, Widow. 9th June 1966.

6 Carlton Drive, Putney, London S.W.I5, Spinster.
9th August 1966.

Trevanion & Curtis, 87 High Street, Poole, Dorset, Solicitors. (Geoffrey Llewellyn
Stoate.)

Harry Ellis & Co., Fennbank House, 24 Christchurch Road, Bournemouth, Solicitors.
(Peter Neil Bicknell Hunt and Cicilia Ninna Hoslin.)

Thring, Sheldon & Rutherford, 4 Queen Square, Bath, Somerset, Solicitors. (Martins
Bank Limited, Trustee Department.)

Hamlyn Taylor & Neck, 34 Hyde Road, Paignton, Devon, Solicitors. (Ellen Steward
and Gladys Ivy Varnam.)

George Green & Co., 180 High Street, Cradley Heath, Staffordshire, Solicitors. (George
Hackett.)

Cripps, Harries, Hall & Co., 84 Calverley Road, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, Solicitors.
(Daisy Sarah Haycraft.)

Yorkshire Bank Limited, 6 Queen Street, Leeds 1

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, P.O. Box No. 7, Piccadilly,
York. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited and Gordon Walker.)

Leonard Herbert Witheman, 14 Hyde Close, Sway, Lymington, Hants, or Trestrail
& James, Hinton House, Station Road, New Milton, Hants, Solicitors.

Jackaman, Smith & Mulley, 7 Northgate Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, Solicitors

Lambe, Carless & Capel, 36 Bridge Street, Hereford, Solicitors. (Augusts Abakuks
and Elisabeth Silarajs.)

Campbell Hooper & Co., 15 Jermyn Street, London S.W.I, Solicitors

W. C. Davey Son & Jones, 10-12"Dollar Street, Cirencester, Glos, Solicitors. (James
Newland and Samuel William Wilkinson.)

Slater, Miller & Co., Midland Bank Chambers, Bridge Street, Walsall, Solicitors. (Joan
Bull.)

1st February 1967

18th January 1967

16th January 1967

19th January 1967

15th January 1967

21st January 1967

27th January 1967

27th January 1967

23rd January 1967

18th January 1967

19th January 1967

25th January 1967

18th January 1967

19th January 1967

(080)

(081)

(082)

(083)

(084)

(085)

(086)

(087)

(088)

(089)

(090)

(091)

(092)

(093)

5?
W

i

w

en
H
ffi

M
90


