Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before whin notices of clair to be given	
RAWB (otherwise Rowe), Lily.	Harrison Hospital, Charminster, Dorset, Spinster. 11th July 1966.	Trevanion & Curtis, 87 High Street, Poole, Dorset, Solicitors. (Geoffrey Llewellyn Stoate.)	1st February 1967	(080)
HUNT, Charles Neil	47 Cavendish Road, Bournemouth, Retired Hotelier. 6th October 1966.	Harry Ellis & Co., Fennbank House, 24 Christchurch Road, Bournemouth, Solicitors. (Peter Neil Bicknell Hunt and Cicilia Ninna Hoslin.)	18th January 1967	(081)
BUTTLE, Isaac	"Kia Ora," Warminster Road, Bathampton, near Bath, Somerset. 14th October 1966.	Thring, Sheldon & Rutherford, 4 Queen Square, Bath, Somerset, Solicitors. (Martins Bank Limited, Trustee Department.)	16th January 1967	(082)
STEWARD, Frederick Job	96 Blatchcombe Road, Paignton, Devon, Confectioner and Tobacconist. 10th October 1966.	Hamlyn Taylor & Neck, 34 Hyde Road, Paignton, Devon, Solicitors. (Ellen Steward and Gladys Ivy Varnam.)	19th January 1967	(083)
Ватнам, Joel	27 Thorns Avenue, Quarry Bank, Dudley, Welder. 13th September 1966.	George Green & Co., 180 High Street, Cradley Heath, Staffordshire, Solicitors. (George Hackett.)	15th January 1967	(084)
BRYERS, Sarah Margaret	35 Colne Drive, Harold Hill, Romford, Essex, Widow. 28th October 1966.	Cripps, Harries, Hall & Co., 84 Calverley Road, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, Solicitors. (Daisy Sarah Haycraft.)	21st January 1967	(085)
SPAVEN, Elizabeth	7 Chapel Street, Thirsk, Yorkshire, Widow. 16th July 1966.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, 6 Queen Street, Leeds 1	27th January 1967	(086)
HUTCHINSON, Kate	70 Front Street, Sowerby, Thirsk, Yorkshire, Widow. 14th July 1966.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, P.O. Box No. 7, Piccadilly, York. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited and Gordon Walker.)	27th January 1967	(087)
Long, Gladys Rosa	"Bellevue," 8 Hollies Close, Sway, Hants, Widow. 25th October 1966.	Leonard Herbert Witheman, 14 Hyde Close, Sway, Lymington, Hants, or Trestrail & James, Hinton House, Station Road, New Milton, Hants, Solicitors.	23rd January 1967	(088)
CUTHBERT, Mary Louise	34 Bond Street, Stowmarket, Suffolk, Spinster. 9th November 1966.	Jackaman, Smith & Mulley, 7 Northgate Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, Solicitors	18th January 1967	(089)
PETERSONS, Irma	Nieuport House, Almeley, Herefordshire, Widow. 4th October 1966.	Lambe, Carless & Capel, 36 Bridge Street, Hereford, Solicitors. (Augusts Abakuks and Elisabeth Silarajs.)	19th January 1967	(090)
Гавганам, Alan Felton	"Lynwood," Bridge Road, Cranleigh, Surrey, Rail- way Engineer (Retired). 30th October 1966.	Campbell Hooper & Co., 15 Jermyn Street, London S.W.1, Solicitors	25th January 1967	(091)
BEARD, Dorothy Kate	2 Cherrington Villas, Greytree Road, Ross-on-Wye, Hereford, Widow. 9th June 1966.	W. C. Davey Son & Jones, 10-12 Dollar Street, Cirencester, Glos, Solicitors. (James Newland and Samuel William Wilkinson.)	18th January 1967	(092)
DAVIES, Daisy	6 Carlton Drive, Putney, London S.W.15, Spinster. 9th August 1966.	Slater, Miller & Co., Midland Bank Chambers, Bridge Street, Walsall, Solicitors. (Joan Bull.)	19th January 1967	(093)

The London Gazette, 15th November 1966

12398

:

ł